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DATE July 21, 1999 

TO Mary Bane, Deputy Executive Director J,I' 
FROM: Division of Legal Services(Clemons) \)I\'''v 

Division ofTelecommunications(Johnson) -\~ 

RE Docket No. 990820-TC - Initiation of show cause proceedings against Sprint 
Payphone Services, Inc. for apparent violation of Rule 25-24.515, F.A.C., Pay 
Telephone Service 

July 27, 1999, Agenda Conference - Item 19 - Request for Deferral 

On July 20, 1999 staff received a request for deferral of Item No. 19, Docket No. 990820
TC, from Sprint Payphone Services, Inc. Sprint stated that they would like to offer a settlement. 
In view of Sprint's request for settlement, staff supports the request for deferral. w 

~ 66 ~ 
o m 0:' cc: Division ofLegal Services I N ~J 

Division of Telecommunications 

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER· 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD • TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850 

An Affirmative ActionJEquaJ Opportunity Employer Internet E-mail CONTACT@pSC.STATE.FL.US 


mailto:CONTACT@pSC.STATE.FL.US


Charles J. Rehwinkel PO HI)\ ~21-f 
(;elleral \ttome\ Tallalmsee, FL ,12,) Iil 

¢Sprint 
FJ:llIHiOIO
X-f- I)~-f-f 

F:l\ il'iO .,L)(j 1-f'iX 

July 	21, 1999 

Ms. Elaine Johnson 
Florida Public service commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 

Re: 	 Docket No. 990820-TC 

Dear 	Ms. Johnson: 

We would like to request deferral of Item No. 19 from the 
upcoming agenda for Tuesday, July 27, 1999 in order to 
submit for consideration the attached letter of settlement 
to staff. 
do not hes

Should you have any questions or 
itate to contact our offices. Thank you. 

comments, please 

Sincerely, 

~~Cdt;2G?' 
Charles J. Rehwinkel 
Senior Attorney 

Attachment 

cc: 	 Harvey Spears 
Dave Roseman 
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Ms. Elaine Johnson 

Division of Communications 

Florida Public Service Commission 

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 

Re: 	 Docket No. 990820-TC 

Dear 	Ms. Johnson: 

Sprint is writing in response to staff's recommendation to 
issue a show cause for violation of Commission Rule 25
24.515. Sprint's investigation of the matter presented by 
staff indicates that a mistake was made as a result of the 
method utilized to communicate the appropriate information 
to a technician concerning the on site tests to be performed 
pursuant to the noted violation. 

In an effort to resolve this matter without requiring a 
hearing or further proceedings, Sprint is willing to make a 
voluntary contribution of $100.00 to the general fund of the 
State of Florida. In addition, the company has already 
undertaken an educational effort within the payphone 
operations to avoid a repeat of this situation. 

We request favorable consideration of this offer of 
settlement and urge a favorable recommendatlon of acceptance 
to the commission. 

Please call me at 850-847-0244 if you have any questions. 

Sincerely, 

~~G2c.e: 
Charles J. Rehwinkel 

Senior Attorney

Sprint . 

cc: 	 Harvey Spears 

Dave Roseman 



